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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
December 2003

1/30/2004

ALACHUA           32,866 61,162 2,826 19,585 1,218 429 0 126

BAKER                2,384 8,882 130 546 47 37 48 0

BAY                     36,069 38,938 2,469 11,290 522 149 108 5

BRADFORD        3,659 8,770 178 1,083 61 30 11 0

BREVARD           140,556 113,953 11,025 43,096 2,181 1,001 114 14

BROWARD         270,121 485,595 6,947 195,776 6,749 1,433 0 1,901

CALHOUN           995 6,465 117 347 43 18 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,304 33,926 5,852 17,428 596 375 71 1

CITRUS               34,760 32,794 1,920 13,636 601 329 21 7

CLAY                   52,319 24,447 2,258 13,321 806 209 50 2

COLLIER             83,935 36,571 5,507 27,609 1,853 500 1,854 58

COLUMBIA         9,004 18,245 824 2,486 166 123 195 17

DESOTO             3,547 8,409 428 1,686 94 42 5 0

DIXIE                   1,332 7,520 140 478 40 52 0 0

DUVAL                160,517 206,079 13,581 53,337 3,345 3,954 0 341

ESCAMBIA          71,555 72,648 4,676 19,311 1,078 794 190 122

FLAGLER            16,634 15,521 786 7,181 439 1,670 26 9

FRANKLIN          1,231 5,547 93 392 46 34 0 1

GADSDEN          2,768 21,241 277 1,128 96 61 0 0

GILCHRIST         2,313 5,123 168 698 64 28 0 0

GLADES              1,438 4,138 477 176 47 13 0 0

GULF                  2,217 6,276 109 482 52 32 3 0

HAMILTON          1,054 5,926 126 271 29 29 84 1

HARDEE             2,570 6,629 163 776 50 19 16 0

HENDRY             4,825 9,172 437 1,471 74 9 0 0

HERNANDO        42,271 39,190 2,426 17,168 868 544 0 1

HIGHLANDS       25,784 23,582 1,525 7,434 442 262 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 197,313 232,402 16,970 100,507 4,807 1,194 0 90

HOLMES             2,006 7,462 99 541 75 32 5 0

INDIAN RIVER    38,944 22,721 2,262 10,958 648 269 25 7

JACKSON           5,177 18,905 267 1,198 122 71 13 0

JEFFERSON       1,705 6,392 128 401 52 50 49 5

LAFAYETTE        545 3,316 46 123 13 13 0 0

LAKE                   68,357 49,044 5,486 19,033 1,039 543 0 0



Page 2

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
December 2003

1/30/2004

LEE                     137,507 87,860 8,303 56,026 2,676 812 116 88

LEON                  38,633 82,694 3,474 15,605 935 449 137 22

LEVY                   5,415 12,452 750 1,611 131 98 0 0

LIBERTY             246 3,477 26 96 13 12 0 0

MADISON           1,611 8,521 136 387 45 29 47 0

MANATEE           80,114 58,168 12,039 26,329 1,458 421 0 40

MARION              73,064 68,164 6,754 21,523 1,439 795 1,182 1,366

MARTIN              49,756 25,137 4,330 13,607 841 223 49 9

MIAMI-DADE       342,868 405,181 8,195 186,580 4,792 2,245 0 323

MONROE            19,868 19,185 2,315 10,764 496 106 28 1

NASSAU             16,491 15,261 1,002 4,060 220 144 91 29

OKALOOSA        66,569 30,081 684 19,493 764 300 0 62

OKEECHOBEE   4,772 10,277 367 1,502 131 84 2 0

ORANGE             167,405 179,774 12,566 86,756 3,913 1,732 553 113

OSCEOLA           37,039 43,490 6,739 21,144 997 195 992 14

PALM BEACH     221,409 300,402 22,709 123,455 4,673 1,953 0 1,558

PASCO               97,312 92,195 4,920 47,586 2,057 992 111 496

PINELLAS           227,378 210,287 22,817 100,064 2,932 279 9,748 0

POLK                  112,602 126,561 8,348 42,003 1,381 726 0 3

PUTNAM             11,713 24,356 1,311 4,208 190 44 79 7

SANTA ROSA     47,483 25,622 2,602 10,346 633 224 233 0

SARASOTA         113,780 69,613 5,655 39,535 1,905 1,663 9,576 1,759

SEMINOLE          93,051 65,156 5,862 35,317 1,707 923 117 67

ST. JOHNS         49,968 28,859 3,097 13,675 957 361 140 2

ST. LUCIE           47,989 52,747 4,748 23,265 1,504 867 4,413 126

SUMTER             15,409 15,637 1,003 4,662 325 322 183 252

SUWANNEE       5,116 13,362 892 866 92 69 3 0

TAYLOR              1,921 8,536 158 354 69 34 5 0

UNION                991 5,066 62 307 15 7 0 0

VOLUSIA             102,032 113,913 8,507 50,054 2,961 727 0 65

WAKULLA           3,114 9,645 303 815 179 47 0 0

WALTON             12,305 12,801 632 2,997 112 69 10 30

WASHINGTON    3,173 8,871 231 758 80 93 4 0

3,577,179 3,880,342 252,260 1,556,703 68,986 31,393 30,707 9,140TOTALS
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609 448 122 4 0 34 588 1,80534% 25% 7% 0% 0% 2% 33%ALACHUA             

41 8 3 0 0 0 17 6959% 12% 4% 0% 0% 0% 25%BAKER                 

636 174 60 0 0 0 148 1,01862% 17% 6% 0% 0% 0% 15%BAY                      

94 14 19 0 0 0 15 14266% 10% 13% 0% 0% 0% 11%BRADFORD          

2,392 624 164 0 0 3 790 3,97360% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0% 20%BREVARD            

5,136 2,819 535 61 7 102 2,784 11,44445% 25% 5% 1% 0% 1% 24%BROWARD           

43 4 8 0 0 3 15 7359% 5% 11% 0% 0% 4% 21%CALHOUN            

530 154 16 0 0 1 108 80966% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%CHARLOTTE        

685 205 8 0 0 0 62 96071% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%CITRUS                

781 229 18 0 0 0 105 1,13369% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 9%CLAY                    

1,753 375 4 0 0 9 576 2,71765% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%COLLIER              

199 222 51 0 0 1 47 52038% 43% 10% 0% 0% 0% 9%COLUMBIA           

103 18 5 0 0 3 16 14571% 12% 3% 0% 0% 2% 11%DESOTO               

22 0 5 0 0 0 16 4351% 0% 12% 0% 0% 0% 37%DIXIE                    

4,389 925 394 1 0 35 165 5,90974% 16% 7% 0% 0% 1% 3%DUVAL                  

1,157 366 198 1 0 0 147 1,86962% 20% 11% 0% 0% 0% 8%ESCAMBIA           

289 113 23 0 0 19 101 54553% 21% 4% 0% 0% 3% 19%FLAGLER             

36 5 3 0 0 0 7 5171% 10% 6% 0% 0% 0% 14%FRANKLIN            

100 35 43 0 0 0 23 20150% 17% 21% 0% 0% 0% 11%GADSDEN            

41 6 6 0 0 0 21 7455% 8% 8% 0% 0% 0% 28%GILCHRIST           

15 3 0 0 0 0 104 12212% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 85%GLADES               

44 15 7 1 0 0 24 9148% 16% 8% 1% 0% 0% 26%GULF                    

27 0 3 0 0 0 3 3382% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 9%HAMILTON           

34 12 3 0 0 0 21 7049% 17% 4% 0% 0% 0% 30%HARDEE               

51 18 15 0 0 0 48 13239% 14% 11% 0% 0% 0% 36%HENDRY               

903 293 39 0 0 1 251 1,48761% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 17%HERNANDO         

322 130 18 0 2 0 203 67548% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 30%HIGHLANDS         

5,661 1,074 304 3 0 65 848 7,95571% 14% 4% 0% 0% 1% 11%HILLSBOROUGH  

43 8 5 0 0 0 33 8948% 9% 6% 0% 0% 0% 37%HOLMES               

561 238 66 0 0 0 189 1,05453% 23% 6% 0% 0% 0% 18%INDIAN RIVER      

140 26 14 0 0 3 52 23560% 11% 6% 0% 0% 1% 22%JACKSON             

48 5 9 0 0 0 18 8060% 6% 11% 0% 0% 0% 23%JEFFERSON         

5 0 0 0 0 0 8 1338% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62%LAFAYETTE         

830 381 0 0 0 2 262 1,47556% 26% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%LAKE                    
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2,161 677 169 0 4 12 758 3,78157% 18% 4% 0% 0% 0% 20%LEE                      

1,014 229 56 0 0 23 305 1,62762% 14% 3% 0% 0% 1% 19%LEON                    

146 32 5 0 0 1 21 20571% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0% 10%LEVY                    

11 2 0 0 0 2 9 2446% 8% 0% 0% 0% 8% 38%LIBERTY               

73 5 10 0 0 0 24 11265% 4% 9% 0% 0% 0% 21%MADISON             

1,726 388 71 0 1 6 371 2,56367% 15% 3% 0% 0% 0% 14%MANATEE            

1,622 258 106 0 0 5 96 2,08778% 12% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5%MARION               

817 218 29 0 0 0 185 1,24965% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%MARTIN                

4,489 2,379 279 20 87 15 4,377 11,64639% 20% 2% 0% 1% 0% 38%MIAMI-DADE        

515 150 15 0 0 0 220 90057% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 24%MONROE              

265 53 16 0 0 0 66 40066% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 17%NASSAU               

622 111 44 0 0 0 49 82675% 13% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKALOOSA          

150 22 24 0 0 0 27 22367% 10% 11% 0% 0% 0% 12%OKEECHOBEE     

3,812 1,455 293 13 0 42 1,268 6,88355% 21% 4% 0% 0% 1% 18%ORANGE              

1,013 215 85 0 0 1 211 1,52566% 14% 6% 0% 0% 0% 14%OSCEOLA            

4,375 2,491 286 4 0 41 906 8,10354% 31% 4% 0% 0% 1% 11%PALM BEACH       

2,273 569 66 0 0 10 436 3,35468% 17% 2% 0% 0% 0% 13%PASCO                 

2,988 278 164 0 0 62 1,289 4,78162% 6% 3% 0% 0% 1% 27%PINELLAS             

1,501 505 258 1 0 0 729 2,99450% 17% 9% 0% 0% 0% 24%POLK                    

245 80 27 0 0 0 19 37166% 22% 7% 0% 0% 0% 5%PUTNAM               

670 224 63 0 0 0 64 1,02166% 22% 6% 0% 0% 0% 6%SANTA ROSA       

1,148 208 24 0 0 2 523 1,90560% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 27%SARASOTA          

1,501 871 71 1 0 16 208 2,66856% 33% 3% 0% 0% 1% 8%SEMINOLE           

1,105 235 11 0 3 5 191 1,55071% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%ST. JOHNS           

1,083 328 63 0 0 0 888 2,36246% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 38%ST. LUCIE             

288 58 17 0 0 0 72 43566% 13% 4% 0% 0% 0% 17%SUMTER               

120 19 12 0 0 0 16 16772% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 10%SUWANNEE         

42 4 9 0 2 0 19 7655% 5% 12% 0% 3% 0% 25%TAYLOR               

2 3 7 0 0 0 9 2110% 14% 33% 0% 0% 0% 43%UNION                  

2,710 1,126 240 0 0 23 504 4,60359% 24% 5% 0% 0% 0% 11%VOLUSIA              

121 11 0 0 0 0 90 22255% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 41%WAKULLA             

76 38 14 0 0 0 58 18641% 20% 8% 0% 0% 0% 31%WALTON              

53 14 9 0 0 1 22 9954% 14% 9% 0% 0% 1% 22%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 66,457 57% 115,98022,203 4,711 110 106 548 21,84519% 4% 0% 0% 0% 19%
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0 0 1 0 0 0 7 80% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 88%ALACHUA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                 

14 8 1 0 0 0 1 2458% 33% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4%BAY                      

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD         

7 46 5 0 0 0 1 5912% 78% 8% 0% 0% 0% 2%BREVARD            

49 29 6 0 0 1 22 10746% 27% 6% 0% 0% 1% 21%BROWARD          

1 0 0 0 0 0 3 425% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

9 15 0 0 0 0 0 2438% 63% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                    

0 1 0 0 0 0 4 50% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 80%COLLIER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA          

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

108 60 10 0 0 0 2 18060% 33% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1%DUVAL                 

5 1 1 0 0 0 3 1050% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0% 30%ESCAMBIA           

1 10 0 0 0 1 5 176% 59% 0% 0% 0% 6% 29%FLAGLER             

2 0 2 0 0 0 0 450% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN           

0 0 2 0 0 0 0 20% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST          

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES               

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS        

19 25 3 0 0 0 7 5435% 46% 6% 0% 0% 0% 13%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER     

3 1 1 0 0 0 4 933% 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 44%JACKSON            

3 0 0 0 0 0 1 475% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%JEFFERSON        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

9 10 0 0 0 0 2 2143% 48% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%LAKE                    
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20 47 5 0 0 0 4 7626% 62% 7% 0% 0% 0% 5%LEE                      

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%LIBERTY              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON            

3 1 1 0 0 0 2 743% 14% 14% 0% 0% 0% 29%MANATEE            

46 33 12 0 0 0 2 9349% 35% 13% 0% 0% 0% 2%MARION               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN               

1 2 0 0 0 0 6 911% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%MIAMI-DADE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 159 1590% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%MONROE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

18 18 6 0 0 0 1 4342% 42% 14% 0% 0% 0% 2%OKALOOSA         

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE    

32 68 17 0 0 3 44 16420% 41% 10% 0% 0% 2% 27%ORANGE              

6 0 0 0 0 0 2 875% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%OSCEOLA            

84 144 20 0 0 3 26 27730% 52% 7% 0% 0% 1% 9%PALM BEACH      

53 54 5 0 0 0 34 14636% 37% 3% 0% 0% 0% 23%PASCO                

22 13 6 0 0 0 16 5739% 23% 11% 0% 0% 0% 28%PINELLAS            

26 7 0 0 0 0 20 5349% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%POLK                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

34 21 4 0 0 0 19 7844% 27% 5% 0% 0% 0% 24%SARASOTA          

37 25 1 0 0 0 4 6755% 37% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%SEMINOLE           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS          

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%ST. LUCIE            

2 1 2 0 0 0 1 633% 17% 33% 0% 0% 0% 17%SUMTER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                 

12 6 4 0 0 1 4 2744% 22% 15% 0% 0% 4% 15%VOLUSIA              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA            

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 633 35% 1,813647 115 0 0 9 40936% 6% 0% 0% 0% 23%


